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2:.1 AS"M boiler and Pressure V. -sel Code - Section XI through 
Summer 1975 addenda, Sumer 1976 addenda.  

21.2 ASKF Boiier and Pressure Vc•sel Code - Section V through 
Summer 1975 addenda.  

21.3 Instruction .anual - 173-iiih I.D. Reactor Pressure Vessel 
Rotterdam Dockyard Company. Contract No. 71C62-54114-1, X3M
2-3.  

21.4 Watts Bar Nuclear Plant Administrative Instruction 3.  

21.5 Watts bar Nuclear Plant Final Safety Analysis Report.  

21.6 Westinghouse Technical Manual - Pressurizer, Th 1440-C225, 
Co,,tract No. 71C60-54114-1, N31-2-6.  

21.7 Westinghouse Technical Manual - Vertical Steam Generators, 
TM 1440-C254, Contract I..- 71C62-54114-1, 1(X3-2-4.  

21.8 Westinghouse Instruction Manual - Auxiliary Heat Exchangers, 
Contract No. 71C62-54114-1, N3M-2-30.  

21.9 Westinghouse Instruction Book - Reactor Coolant Pump, Contract 
No. 71C62-54114-1, N3M-2-5.  

21.10 Ingersoll-Rand Instruction Manual - Residual Heat Removal 
Pumps, Contract No. 71C62-54114-1, !(311-2-30.  

21.11 Watts Bar Nuclear Plant Operational Quality Assurance 
Manual, Part II, Section 5.1.  

21.12 Division Procedure Manual NBOE3, K75C01, and N76A10.
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TABLE 7.6 

TVA S.fe'y Class B ComponerLs Exempt From Examination 

Boundary. *Basis 
Ptference of for 

System Drawings Exempted Components Exemption 

CVC (62) 47W809-1 All Components from 
the 8" RWST pump supply 
line to the centrifugal 
charging pumps IA-A and 
lB-B and up to the 4" line 
leading to the reciprocating 
charging pump IC.  

SIS (63) 47W811-I All components from and 
47W810-I includi'S the refueling water 
47W812-I stora3e &zank, FCV-63-8 and 

FCV-63-1. to LCV-62-135, 
lC7*-•-•.36, to the supply 
side of the SIS pmps IA-A and 
I1-B. FCV-63-1, NCV-74-34, 
FCV-72-21, and 1YCV-72-22.  

All components (rom the 
containment smp to 
FCV-63-72, FCV-63-73, 
FCV-72-4, and FCV-72-45.  

CS(72) 47W812-1 All components frm valves 
MCV-72-2, 39, 40, and 41 to 
and including the ring beaderc 

All compoments fro, valves 
72-503 and 72-504 through the 
vont-aiment spray test line 
to tie sm?.



Tablh 7.o 
Page 2 of z 
ReviLion 7 

TABLE 7.6 (Continued) 

TVA Safety Class B Components Exempt From Examination 

Boundary *Basis 
Reference of for 

System Drawings Exempted Components Exemption 

CS'(72) 47W812-1 All components from valves 
FCV-72-21, 22, 44, and 45 
to the suction side of the 
containument spray pumps 1A-A 
and lB-B 

All components from the discharge 2 
of the containment spray pumps 
lA-A and 1B-B to valves 
FCV-72-2, FCV-72-39, 72-503, 
and 72-504.  

*NOTES: 

(1) Components in systems where both the design pressure and 
ttemperature are equal to or less than 275 psig and 200 F, 
respectively, 

(2) Components in systems or portions of sytems, other than 
emergency core cooling systems, which do ai.t function 
during normal reactor operation,



TAKLE A 
WA7S BAR PRESFRV IC. INSPECTION PROGRA - C.ASS A IOlPONENTS WIM 

Pa s. I Ot I•O 

I':sl: I of I Ilrv i5.qieu 1m

*Program Reference 
Component Section 

A. Reactor Vessel 

1. Circumferential. Shell 
Welds-Beltline Region 6.1;1.1 

2. Circumferential Shell 
Weld 6.1.1.2 

3. Lover Nead Welds 6.1.1.3 

o 4. Closure Head Circum
fereatial Weld 6.1.1.4 

S. Vessel-to-Flange and 
lead-to-Flange Welds 6.1.1.5 

6. Nozzle-to-Vessel Welds 
and Inside Radiused 
Sections 6.1.2 

7. Vessel Penetrations and 
Attachments 6.1.3 

8. No-zle-to-Safe End 

Wel~s 6.1.4 

9. Closure Studs and Huts 6.1.5 

10. Ligaments Between 
Threaded Stud Holes 6.1.5 

11. Closure Washers 6.1.5 

12. Closure Head Cladding 6.1.7 
*See Section 6.0 for additional information.

Item No. From Table 
IWB-2600Q Section Xl 

RI .1 

01.2 

B1.2 

311.2 

B1.3 

BI .A

B!.5 

31.6 

B1.8 

31.9 

11.13

Examination Category 
From Table IWB-2600, 

Section Xl 

B-A 

B- B 

3-B 

R-C 

B-D

B-F 

B-G-I 

R-G-I 

R-G-I 

R-I-1

flet I,•I of BIe er,,oue 
Inspe ction D)rawing No.  

Irr 

irr 

irr 

UT 

Irr 

irr 

VT 

1IT, PT 

FTF, frr 

UIT 

VT 

PT, V1'



TABLE A 
WATTS BAR PRESERVICE INSPECTION PROGRAII - CLASS A CMtlI'ONKNI'I

;.lItfll I 
"I I .',i'.  

AI,,I.. i ~x A 

R,.vi.., is I

*Program Reference 
Component Section 

A. Reactor Vessel (Continued) 

13. Vessel Cladding 6.1.7 

14. Vessel Interior 6.1.8 

15. Removable Core-Support 
Structures 6.1.8 

16. Control Rod Drive 
Housings 6.1.9 

17. Auxiliary Read Adapter 6.1.10 

a. Pressurizer 

1. Longitudinal and 
Circmferential Welds 6.2.1 

2. Nozzle-to-Vessel 
V..lds and Inside 
Radiused Sections 6.2.2 

3. Heater Penetrations 6.2.3 

4. Nozzle-to-Safe End 
Welds 6.2.4 

5. Pressure-Retaining 
Bolting 6.2.5 

6. Integrally-WeldeO 
Vessel Support 6.2.6 

7. Vessel Cladding 6.2.7 
*See Section 6.0 for additional information.

Item No. From Table 
IWB-?600jLSection XI

31.14 

B11. 15 

R1.17

BI.18 

84.1, 14.5

B2. 1 

B2.2 

B2.3 

B2.4 

B2.11 

B2.8 

B2.9

Examination Category 
From Table' lW1-2600, 

Sect ionl XI

R-N-1 

B-N-3

B-0 

R-F, R-J

R-D 

B-E 

B-F

R-G-2 

B-I1 

B-1-2

H"'th11I of 
I ISI ,'d'(l i till

[..-I f"r I -III'N" 
l)raw iiW, Nit

VT 

VT 

V I 

1iT 

ITrr, PT 

liT 

tJT 

VT 

lIT, PT 

VT 

iT 

vr



TABL.E A 
WATTS BAR PRESERVICE INSPECTIf'?! ,'IO',GAH - CLASS A COtlPONENr:

WHItJI, 
'11 -1 1.\ 
Aplo'ivix A 
l•-..iP.. i of I 

Rv i ('ii I

*Pra 
Cmonent 

C. Steam Generators 

1. Primary Kead-to-Tube 
Sheet Weld 

2. Primary Nozzle 
Inside Radiused 
Sections 

3. Primary Nozzle-to-Safe 
End Welds 

4. Pressure-Retaining 
Bolting 

S. Vessel Cladding 

6. Tubing 

D. Pipk

ogram Reference 
Sect ion 

6.3.1 

6.3.2 

6.3.3 

6.3.4 

6.3.6 

6.3.7

1. Circumferential Welds 6.4.1 

2. Longitudinal Welds 6.4.1 

3. Branch Pipe Connection 
Welds 6.4.2 

4. Branch Pipe Connection 

Welds 6.4.2 

5. Socket Welds 6.4.3 

6. Integrally-Welded 
Supports 6.4.4 

*S5ee Section 6.0 for additional information.

Item No. From Table 
•WB-2600L Section XI

B3. 1 

03.2 

B3.3 

B3.10 

33.8 

N/A 

34.5 

B4.5 

94.6 

34.7 

B4.8 

a/0.9

Examina'ion Category 
From Table IWB-2600, 

Section XI

B-G-2 

B-1-2 

N/A

fl-K-I

Hel lhl of 
I. ,spi.yct io.

Rrf verr,,r 
lraving No

N/A 

UT, IT 

VT 

VT 

LT 

UT 

UT 

PT 

PT 

UT



TABLE A 
WATTS BAR PRESERVICE INSPECTION PROG;RAM1

component 

D. Piping (Continued) 

7. Support Components 

S. Pressure-Retaining 
Bolting 

E. Reactor Coolant Pumps! 

I. Pressure-Retaining 
Bolting 

2. Pressure-Retaining 
Bolting 

3. Pressure-Retaining 
Bolting 

4. Pressure-Retaining 
PVlting 

S. Support Components 

6. Casing welds 

I. Casings 

S. Flywheel

*Program Reference 
Section 

6.4.5 

6.4.6 

6.5.1 

6.5.1 

6.5.1 

6.5.1 

6.5.3 

6.5.4 

6.5.5 

6.5.6

Item No. From Table 
IWB-2600, St xI

B4.10 

34.12

35. 1 

85.2 

B5.3 

B5.9 

B5.5 

B5.6 

15.7 

NIA

-ClASS A COtIPONKNrh 

Examination Category 
From Table IWB-2600, 

Section Xt

R-K-2 

B-G-2

P-G-I 

B-G- 1 

B-G-2 

B-K-2 

B-L-I 

B-L-2 

N/A

""Iil'.  

TI.I -'v OA Apli.iilix A 

'hii:1, 4 of ; 

Revi'i.into 7

MfethnIl of 
Insr.pect ion 

VT 

VT 

UT 

UTn, rr or wir 

VT 

VT 

VT 

PT 

VT 

tiT, PT

F. Valves 

I. Pressure-Retaining 
Bolting 6.6.1 *St.!, Section 6.0 for additional information. R-G-2

Refierence 
D)raw• in W,8 .H

B6.9



TAIPI.E A 
WATTS BAR PRESERVICE INSP'F.CTI'" P'ROGRAII C- ..ASS A ^C(OW'ONENTS

Comonent 

F. Valve (Continued) 

2. Integrally-Welded 
Supports 

3. Support Components 

4. Valve Bodies 

G. ExempteJ Components

*Program Refereice 
Sect ion 

6.6.2 

6.6.3 

6.6.5 

6.7

Item No. From Table 
lWB-2600, Section XI 

36.4 

B6.5 

B6.7 

B1. 19 
B2. 10 
33.9 
B4.11 

116.8

Examination Category 
Fr"m Table IW1-2600, 

Section XI
Het-hortd in

II *".,• 

AIIt tiol i x A 

I *,.; i,,n~ 7 

Re f,"- relnl

B-K-I 

R-K-2 

-tli-2 

B-l'

4See Section 6.0 for additional information.



TABLE In

*Pr 
Convonent 

A. Steam Generators 

I. Circumferential Welds 

2. Nozzle-to-Vessel Welds 

B. Residual Heat Removal 
Heat Exchangers 

I. Circumferemtial Welds 

2. Nozzle-to-Vessel Welds 

3. Integrally-Weluded 
Supports

ogram I 
Sec

WATTS BAR PRESERVICE- INSI'.CTION I'RO(RAI -. CLASS. CO.IPIINENThS 

,xamination Category 
Reference Item No. From Table From Table IWC-2600, 
rtion IWC-2600,__SeclinXl Sect ion XI

7.1.1 

7.1.2 

7.2.1 

7.2.2 

7.2.3

C pipin 

I. Circumferential Welds 7.3.1 

2. Longitudinal Welds 7.3.2 

3. Branch Pipe Connection 
Welds 7.3.3 

4. Integrally-Welded 
Supports 7.3.5 

S. Support Components 7.3.6 

*See Section 7.0 for additional Informatinn.

T1 -511A 
AliIel.I .i v. A 
P'r ir (. .,f ;* 
Itt'vi,. its 7

iotbed of1 
.1 •li'ct io-n

Cl.l 

CI .2

CI.! 

C1.2 

CI.3 

C2. I 

C2 .2

C-C

C-F, C-(; 

C-F, C-( 

C-F, C-C

C2 .5 

C2.6

C-E-! 

C-E-2

trr 

UT 

tIT 

PT or fiT 

VT

IRerfeveire 
I1Mawi ll Net



*Pri 
ompoent 

D. Residual Heat Removal Pumlp 

I. Support Components 

I. Valves 

I. Integrally-Welded 
Supports 

2. Support Components 

F. Zzewted Components

ogr

TARIL. H 

WATTS•_BAR PRESLRVICJ I NSP'ECT ION .'ROGRAI - CIASS B COII'ONENTS 

FIxamination Categovy 
ram Reference Item No. From Table Frnn Table 1WC-2600, 
Section IWC-2600 Section X1 - Section X-

7.4.4 

7.5.3 

7.5.4 

7.6

C3 4 C-E-2

C4.3 

C4.4 

N/A

C-E-I 

C-F-2 

N/A

Wi0:1 
Apl-v,.,lix A 
Pairp 7 -1 1 
H.'•, i : i ,,i 1 

rlefhonci of 
I n.spec t i (n1 Iratwi,£ "#I

v'r 

PT *r 11r 

VT" 

VT

*See Section 7.0 for additional information.
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DATA SIMET 1 

The Nuclear Power QA Staff Baseline and Inservice Inspection Section 
representative shall sign-off the applicable portions of this dat sheet when 
the examination requirements of Sections 6.0, 7.0, 8.0, and 9.0 of this 
program have been completed.  

EXk1INATION SECTION QA STAFF REPRESELTATIVE DATE 

Class A Components 
Reactor Vessel 

6.3.1.1 

6.1.1.2 
6.1.1.3 
6.1.1.4 
6.1.1.5 
6.1.2 
6.1.3 
6.1.4 
6.1.5 
6.1.7 
6.1.8 
6.1.9 
6.1.10 

Pressurizer 

6.2.1 
6.2.2 
6.2.3 
6.2.4 
6.2.5 
6.2.6 
6.2.7 

Steam Generators 

6.3.1 
6.3.2 
6.3.3 
6.3.4 
6.3.6 
6.3.7



TI-50A 
Appendix C 
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Revision 7

DATA SHEET 1 (Cont'd) 

EXaMINATION SECTION QA STAFF REPRESENTAtIVE

Class A Components (Continued) 
Piping

6.4 1 
6.4.2 
6.4.3 
6.4.4 
6.4.5 
6.4.6 

RCP

6.5.1 
6.5.2 
6.5.3 
6.5.4 
6.5.5 
6.5.6 

Valves 

6.6.1 
6.6.2 
6.6.3 
6.6.5 

Class B Components 
Steam Generators 

7.1.1 
7.1.2 

R7.2.  

7.2.1 
7.2.2 
7.2.3 

PIPING 

7.3..: 

7.3.3 
7.3.5 
7.3.6

DATE
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Revision 7

DA7A SU.E7T ' (cont'a) 

5•kINATION SECTION QA STAFF REPRESENTATIVE

Class B Compoaents (ConLinued) 
RHRP

7.4.4 

Valves 

7.5.3 
7.5.4 

All examinations required by the referenced sections of this data sheet have 
been performed and acceptance criteria has been satisfied.

Intpection Section Representative

Reviewed by: 

Reviewed By: 

Approved by:

Inspection Section Supervisor,

Supervisor, Prosrams and Procedures

DATE

Supervisor, Raseline and Inservice 
Inspection Group



APJITNOIIX D 

NCT1F]CATIO.! or! INDICATiON 
Part I - Finaings

T1-50;, 
Appen:acix 
Pasgt of 
Revision 7

fXa~ination Report No. Plant/Unit 

Veld Map Number Examination Performed 

Description of Indication: (Attach Sketch/PhotoSraph)

iiRnature of Examiner/Certif. Level 

S-.gnature of Field Supervisor (Contractor) 

Inspection Section Representative

Date 

Date 

Date

PART II - Disposition

Disposition Approved by TVA Level III Exaaizer 

Date 

Verification of Completed Corrective Action

DoteSignature
Inspection Lection 

Represenativ*
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TABLE C 

LIST OF DRAV'NGS -UNIT t/1

REACTOR VESSEL

APPENDIX A 
PAGE NO.TITLEDRAWING NO.  

CH-M-2549-A 
CH-M-2551-A 
CH-M-2684-C 
CH-M-2685-B 
ISI-0012-A 

IST-0048-B 

CLH-2672-B 

CH-N-2570 

CH-M-2660-B

Reactor Vessel Closure Head 
Reactor Vessel 
Upperhead Penetrations 
Auxiliary Head Adapter 
Control Rod Drive Housing

REACTOR COOLANT PUMPS

Reactor Coolant Pump Casing 
Weld Locations 
RCP Main Flange Bolt Circle

PRESSURIZER

Pressurizer

STEAM GENERATORS

Steam Generator

CH-M-2662 

IS1-0053-B 

CH-M-2547-B 
CH-M-2636-C 
CH-M-2669-C 
CI-M-2671-C 
CH-M-2758-C 
ISI-0004-C 
ISI-O005-C 
ISI-0017-C 
iSI-0050-C

RESIDUAL HEAT REMOVAL EAT 
EXCHNE•RS 

Residual heat ea(oval Neat 
Exchanger Channel Welds 

Boron Injection Tank Weld Locations 

PIPING AND VALVE WELD HAPS 

Reactor Coolant Piping 
Residual Meat Removal 
Mainsteam 
Feedwatar 
Safety Injection 
Upperhead InjecLion 
Chemical and Volume Control 
Reactor Coolant System 
CVCS Seal Water Injection

13-16 

17-18

20 
21-27 
28-31 
32-39 
40-49 
50-53 
54 
55-60
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